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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 1: Efficient and effective labour market assistance
Output Group 1.2: Labour market programme management and delivery

Output 1.2.2: Employment services

Question Number: W199-08

Question:

Senator Siewert asked in writing:

1. What is the information required by Centrelink from people renewing a job seeker number?

2. ls it different if the person is not receiving or seeking any Centrelink benefits?

Answer:

1. Job seekers who contact Centrelink to renew their registration are asked a range of questions to ensure accurate records are maintained. These questions could relate to contact details, employment and education history, marital status and dependants, as well as any other personal information that may impact on eligibility for Centrelink assistance.

2. No.

Estimated cost: Using the FOI, calculator, to prepare this answer it has taken approximately 1.4 hours at an estimated cost of $23.50.

